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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6051
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
DEVELOPMENT OF GREENFIELD PORT
Ananth Kumar Shri 

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Karnataka for developing a Greenfield Port on
Public-Private Partnership (PPP) Model at Tadadi in Karnataka; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN) 

(a): Yes, Madam. 

(b): A Technical Committee has been constituted by the Government to identify the suitable location proposed by the Government of
Karnataka for developing another Major Port-cum- Shipbuilding Centre in the State. 
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